candidate’s aptitude. This will be a non-

technical round 

25 25% 

7. Program Fees: (Batch 2025 for information only). Subject to change 

Year of Study Fees (INR) 

B.A. (Music -Indian Music) First Year 

₹  2,00,000/- p.a.( with the 
scholarship of  ₹ 75,000 

(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand 
only) 

Program fees for 1st Year (batch 2026) will be declared at the time of admission. 

8. Refund Rules: 

As per the notification of UGC.   

9. Important instruction 

 For cancellation / withdrawal of admission: Withdrawal /cancellation means voluntary withdrawal /